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by The Bottle Champagne & Wine

Sparkling Wine

MIO Sparkling sake 300ml
% (BI) Z8—=21) Y JFiE 300ml

Chandon Brut,
Domaine Chandon Australia
VY URY TVav b, RA=X VXY YRV A=A UT

Ferrari Brut , Ferrari
TxwI—) XFILTVavh, TzvI—l

Franciacorta Cuvée Brut , Bellavista
TIVFvy VR Fadr TVavy b RIFT ¢ 2%

Japan
EE:

Australia
=AU

Italy
A2 7

Italy
427

1,800

4,800

7,900

8,900



Champagne

MUMM Cordon Rouge Brut 375ml ,
MUMM
XL VRV —Ya TYay b 375ml, YL

POL GESSE BRUT N.V, POL GESSE
BNV Y A TVay b, Kby

Brut L.P. , Laurent Perrier
JYavy LP., 0= XYL

MUMM Cordon Rouge Brut , MUMM
L IVRYIV—=Ya TVav b, <L

Moét & Chandon Brut Imperial,
Moét & Chandon

EL LYY YR TVav b 7URNUT) BT L Yy YRV

PERRIER JOUET Grand Brut,
PERRIER JOUET

NVILVaxL J5Y TVayh RYL-YaL

Blanc de Blancs Brut , Ruinart
79 RT5Y T Vav b, Valr—)

France
TR

France
AT

France
AT

France
TR

6,900

7,800

9,500

10,500

12,000

14,000

17,000

White Wine

Chardonnay

Chardonnay , Vins dal Tor
YIVRR T YRR b=

Les Tannes Organic Chardonney,
Jean-Claude Mas
LeZUXA=HZwy ¥ )V Fx , Yy /0—F-XR

ESCUDO ROJO CHARDONNAY ,
BARON PHILIPPE DE ROTHCHILD
IAZ—Rmk« Yy )VRZ , NavIqo )y Ta—rIbk

Chablis , William Févre
YTV U4 UT L Tz—T)

ARBOLEDA CHARDONNAY ,

ARBOLEDA
TIWVRLE v )b %, TIVRL A

POMINO BIANCO, FRESCOBALDI
KI—/ €7va, JLAanNIF ¢

"THE LODGE" CHARDONNAY ,
SILENI ESTATES

HemwI" Yy )RR, YL—Z TAT—h

NAGANO Chardonnay , Chateau Mercian
REYY)VER, v b= Aoy

Martinborough Chardonnay ,

Palliser Estate
=T 4Ry Yy )URX NP — T ZX75—}

Planeta Chardonnay , Planeta
A VLI SV 8

Italy
42T

France
PATYS

Chile
F

France
TIVA

Chile
F

Italy
4207

NZL
NZL

Japan
EES

NZL
NZL

Italy
4207

4,600

4,600

5,000

6,200

6,800

7,200

7,800

8,500

9,000

9,800



Sauvignon Blanc

Chateau LES REUILLES ,
Chateau LES REUILLES
Yy h—LebAL, vy b—-L b1

S.African Sauvignon Blanc , Boschendal
M770h8 V=94 =aryIoY Ry V&)

Devil's Corner Sauvignon Blanc,
Tamar Ridge
FENVAaA—F—= V=T Za VIS5V, 7A=Y

Marlborough Sauvignon Blanc ,
Kim Crawford
RIVRA— Y=Yy ZaryIoY , FL /a7 4—R

Marlborough Sauvignon Blanc ,
Dog Point Vineyard

Y=o V=" =3r- 75y Ry TRAU N T4 v —FR

JOEL GOTT Sauvignon Blanc,
JOEL GOTT

Varj-dvbhV—=9UqZary-J7v,Vaz)-dvt

Sauvignon Blanc Napa Valley , Cliff Lede
V=94 =ay IV FRI7L— JUT AT 41—

Riesling

Villa Loozen Riesling Q.b.A , Dr.Loozen
T4vIu—LY V=AYV FrEx—n—tr

Frankland River Riesling , Alkoomi
IS5V R VT 7= U=RV VT T I—3

Alsace Riesling , Eric Rominger
TIVFR V=RV VT , 2Yy 7 axryx

Cold Creek Vineyard Riesling,
Chateau Ste.Michelle
d—=)VR V=20 V=AY VJ vy b=YrIvz)

France
AT

South Africa
w77V H

Australia
F—=A VT

NZL
NZL

NZL
NZL

U.S.A.

T AU

U.S.A.
7RV A

Germany
FAY

Australia
A=AV T

France
TR

U.S.A.
7AIA

4,800

5,200

5,600

6,800

7,800

8,200

9,500

4,800

5,800

6,300

7,200

H

Yamanashi Koshu , Chateau Mercian
WAL , % b— A v v

Gewlirztraminer

Gewlrztraminer Rogue Valley ,
Foris Vineyards Winery

PAVENI 2V R S = B
TAVA T4 Y= TAFV—

Trimbach Gewurztraminer , Trimbach
NUMPASE SR Y R R S N U AT R/
Pino Grigio

Bricco AL Sole Pinot Grigio Chardonnay,
Botter
TVwa 7= ¥/ TV—=Ig Yy )V Rx Ry T—)b

Vermentino

Remole Bianco,
MARCHESI DE FRESCOBALDI
LE=L-B7va, V=Y TLAaN)T«

Japan
EES

U.S.A.

T AV

France
TI5VA

Italy
A2

Italy
1207

4,500

4,800

6,200

4,500

4,500



Red Wine

Pinot Noir

Coteaux Bourguignons Rouge ,
Donatien Herve
Ab—TNFzay, FF¥T IV

OMRAH Pinot Noir , Plantagenet
ALT S JT=), TITEY 3y b

Pinot Noir California , THREE THIEVES

¥/« JI=)V AT HIVZT A= =X

Domaine de Valmoissine Pinot Noir ,
Louis Latour
RA=X T 7 )VETY Y B/ T—=)V A T hyw—)b

"THE PLATEAU"PINOT NOIR ,
SILENI ESTATES
e TITh="¥E/) s JTU—=), YL—Z ZAT—F

BARRIQUE Pinot Noir Sonoma Coast,
BARRIQUE
NI ¥/ JT—=)b Y /I a=A+ , NUv 7

I Cortini,, CASTELLO DI NEIVE

AANT4—Z AT YH T4« F ATz

CLOUDY BAY Pinot Noir,
Cloudy Bay Vineyards
DIIT4—NA S - ST,
DIYTA4— NA T4 V=X

Gevrey-Chambertin, Bouchard Pere & Fils

Vadlbeyy N RY [ T v —)UPF,
Tov—)V R=)V T T 1A

Russian River Valley Pinot Noir ,
Paul Hobbs
ay7yVYr—=97Lb— ¥/ JU—)b, R—)L KT A

France
TR

Australia
F—=ZA VT

U.S.A.
T AV

France
TR

NZL
NZL

U.S.A.
T AVA

Italy
AEI7

NZL

NZL

France

TI3VA

U.S.A.
T AVA

4,500

4,800

5,200

6,300

7,200

8,000

8,500

9,500

11,800

14,500

Vosne-Romanée , Lois Latour
Tr—R 0%, )1 T hu—)b

Cabernet Sauvignon + Other

Cabernet Sauvignon Reserva,
Vina Valdivieso

IRV —=F 4 =V LBV T ==y N)LT 4 BTV

Carnivor , E&J Gallo Winery
H—=F , ARTAF)—

Barossa Cabernet Sauvignon Portrait,
Peter Lehmann

NEYH e HX R =T =32« K—=FL—}
¥—2—l—xV

JOEL GOTT Cabernet Sauvignon 815,
JOEL GOTT

Vaz)yedvh ANVER V=T =T 815
Vazj-dvh

BURDESE , PLANETA
TVT—E, T34

Chateau Cantemerle , Haut-Medoc
V¥ b= AR, F—=ARy Y

Cabernet Sauvignon Stags Leap District,

Cliff Lade
HNVFR Y =T ZFY AR TAV—=T T4 AU b
J07 AT 4

France
AT

Chile
F1

U.S.A.
7 AIA

Australia

F—=ALIVU7T

U.S.A.

7 AU

Italy
A5 7

France
PATYS

U.S.A.

TAVA

17,000

4,500

5,200

6,000

7,200

9,800

12,800

15,800



Merlot + Other

Classic Merlot , MONTES S.A.
BV Y Aa—  EVFASA.

Chateau Talaise , Bordeaux
V¥ h—-ZL—X KL R—

California Merlot , Smorking Loon
AV THIV=T A)ya—  AE—FVT)—>

3055 MERLOT PETIT VERDOT ,

JEAN LEON
3055+ Ama/TFq TR, Vv LFY

Tomi No Oka Red , Tomi No Oka Winery

BROD MK, BROLT AT —

Poupille , Cote de Bordeaux
TE—a, a—b-FRVR—

Syrah / Grenache

Grenache Shiraz , Jacob's Creek
TWFyyavI—R, JVxAATRA 7 )—2

MandraRossa Syrah , SETTESOLI

Rrybkoavy vo— kv TV

CLINE Syrah Sonoma County ,
CLINE Syrah

DAY VT= VIR ATIT A, TTAY TT—

Crozes Hermitage Les Meysonniers,

M.Chapoutier
JH—RX T)VIA—Va2 L AJV=ZT MYy T 74T

Chile
FY

France
TR

U.S.A.

7RV A

Spain

ARA Y

Japan
HA

France
TV A

Australia
F—=ZA V7

Italy

AZVT

U.S.A.
7RV A

France
AT

4,200

4,500

5,200

5,800

7,800

8,800

4,200

4,500

5,200

6,800

Margaret River Shiraz ,
Cape Mentelle Vinyards
R=HLy b UT7—vI—X

T AVTI T4 Y —X

"Syrah"Maroccoli , PLANETA

"yI—="xnuayal TR

Sangiovese
Chianti Classico “Loggia del Sole” ,
LE CHIANTIGIANE

FT7VTF4 S vaRYIY TV —L
LE7V749v—%

Corvina

MASI Campofiorin , MASI
R7IAVRT AV TV

Malbec

Reserva Malbec , Terrazas
LENLT 7y IRy T TITYPR

Zinfandel

Cline"Zinfandel , Cline Cellars
DIV VT TVTIV, ITAY T—R

Rosé&Sweet Wines

Chateau JARON Rose , Chateau JARON

Yy b—Yyorol, vy b—-Yyny

Cordier Monbazillac , Cordier
A=T47 EVNIv w7, A=T 47

Australia

F—=A+IVU7T

Italy
A2V7

Italy

427

Italy
L2077

Argentina
TIVEYF Y

U.S.A.
T AIA

France
T3V

France
TR

7,800

10,800

3,800

6,200

5,800

4,800

3,200

4,500



