RESTAURANT **L U K E**with **SKY LOUNG**E

by The Bottle Champagne & Wine

Sparkling Wine

MIO Sparkling sake 300ml 澪 (みお) スパークリング清酒 300ml	Japan 日本	1,800
Chandon Brut, Domaine Chandon Australia シャンドン ブリュット , ドメーヌ シャンドン オーストラリア	Australia オーストラリア	4,800
Ferrari Brut, Ferrari フェッラーリ マキシムブリュット, フェッラーリ	Italy イタリア	7,900
Franciacorta Cuvée Brut , Bellavista フランチャコルタ キュヴェ ブリュット , ベラヴィスタ	Italy イタリア	8,900

Champagne

MUMM Cordon Rouge Brut 375ml, MUMM マムコルドンルージュ ブリュット 375ml,マム	France フランス	6,900
POL GESSE BRUT N.V , POL GESSE ポルジェス ブリュット , ポルジェス	France フランス	7,800
Brut L.P., Laurent Perrier ブリュット L.P., ローラン ペリエ		9,500
MUMM Cordon Rouge Brut, MUMM マム コルドンルージュ ブリュット、マム	France フランス	10,500
Moët & Chandon Brut Imperial, Moët & Chandon モエ エ シャンドン ブリュット アンペリアル , モエ エ シャンドン		12,000
PERRIER JOUET Grand Brut, PERRIER JOUET ペリエジュエ グラン ブリュット , ペリエ・ジュエ	France フランス	14,000
Blanc de Blancs Brut , Ruinart ブランド ブラン ブリュット , リュイナール		17,000

White Wine

Chardonnay

Chardonnay, Vins dal Tor シャルドネ, ヴァンス・ダル・トール	Italy イタリア	4,600
Les Tannes Organic Chardonney, Jean-Claude Mas レ・タンヌ オーガニック シャルドネ, ジャン・クロード・マス	France フランス	4,600
ESCUDO ROJO CHARDONNAY, BARON PHILIPPE DE ROTHCHILD エスクード・ロホ・シャルドネ, バロンフィリップロートシルト	Chile チリ	5,000
Chablis , William Fèvre シャブリ , ウィリアム フェーブル	France フランス	6,200
ARBOLEDA CHARDONNAY , ARBOLEDA アルボレダ シャルドネ , アルボレダ	Chile チリ	6,800
POMINO BIANCO, FRESCOBALDI ポミーノ ビアンコ , フレスコバルディ	Italy イタリア	7,200
"THE LODGE" CHARDONNAY , SILENI ESTATES "ザ・ロッジ" シャルドネ , シレーニ エステート	NZL NZL	7,800
NAGANO Chardonnay , Château Mercian 長野シャルドネ , シャトー メルシャン	Japan 日本	8,500
Martinborough Chardonnay , Palliser Estate マーティンボロウ シャルドネ , パリサー エステート	NZL _{NZL}	9,000
Planeta Chardonnay , Planeta プラネタ シャルドネ , プラネタ	Italy イタリア	9,800

Sauvignon Blanc

Château LES REUILLES , Château LES REUILLES シャトー・レ・ルイユ , シャトー・レ・ルイユ	France フランス	4,800
S.African Sauvignon Blanc , Boschendal 南アフリカ ソーヴィニョンブラン , ボッシェンダル	South Africa 南アフリカ	5,200
Devil's Corner Sauvignon Blanc, Tamar Ridge デビルズコーナー ソーヴィニョンブラン , テイマー リッジ	Australia オーストラリア	5,600
Marlborough Sauvignon Blanc , Kim Crawford マルボロー ソーヴィニョンブラン , キム クロフォード	NZL NZL	6,800
Marlborough Sauvignon Blanc , Dog Point Vineyard マールボロ ソーヴィニヨン・ブラン , ドッグポイント ヴィンヤード	NZL NZL	7,800
JOEL GOTT Sauvignon Blanc , JOEL GOTT ジョエル・ゴット ソーヴィニョン・ブラン , ジョエル・ゴット	U.S.A. アメリカ	8,200
Sauvignon Blanc Napa Valley , Cliff Lede ソーヴィニョン ブラン ナパ ヴァレー , クリフ レイディー	U.S.A. アメリカ	9,500
Riesling		
Villa Loozen Riesling Q.b.A, Dr.Loozen ヴィッラ ローゼン リースリング, ドクター ローゼン	Germany ドイツ	4,800
Frankland River Riesling , Alkoomi フランクランド リヴァー リースリング , アルクーミ	Australia オーストラリア	5,800
Alsace Riesling , Eric Rominger アルザス リースリング , エリック ロマンジェ	France フランス	6,300
Cold Creek Vineyard Riesling, Chateau Ste.Michelle コールド クリーク リースリング , シャトーサンミッシェル	U.S.A. アメリカ	7,200

甲州

Yamanashi Koshu , Château Mercian 山梨甲州 , シャトー メルシャン	Japan 日本	4,500
Gewürztraminer		
Gewürztraminer Rogue Valley, Foris Vineyards Winery ゲヴュルツトラミネール ログ ヴァレー, フォリス ヴィンヤーズ ワイナリー	U.S.A. アメリカ	4,800
Trimbach Gewurztraminer, Trimbach トリンバック ゲヴェルツトラミネール,トリンバック	France フランス	6,200
Pino Grigio		
Bricco AL Sole Pinot Grigio Chardonnay, Botter ブリッコ アルソーレ ピノグリージョ シャルドネ , ボッテール	Italy イタリア	4,500
Vermentino		
Remole Bianco, MARCHESI DE FRESCOBALDI レモーレ・ビアンコ、マルケージ・デ・フレスコバルディ	Italy イタリア	4,500

Red Wine

Pinot Noir

Coteaux Bourguignons Rouge , Donatien Herve	France	4,500
コトー・ブルギニョン、ドナシアン・エルヴェ	フランス	
OMRAH Pinot Noir, Plantagenet オムラ ピノ・ノワール、プランタジェネット	Australia オーストラリア	4,800
Pinot Noir California , THREE THIEVES ピノ・ノワール カリフォルニア , スリー・シーヴズ	U.S.A. アメリカ	5,200
Domaine de Valmoissine Pinot Noir , Louis Latour ドメーヌ・ヴァルモワシン ピノ・ノワール , ルイ ラトゥール	France フランス	6,300
"THE PLATEAU"PINOT NOIR , SILENI ESTATES "ザ・プラトー" ピノ・ノワール , シレーニ エステート	NZL NZL	7,200
BARRIQUE Pinot Noir Sonoma Coast, BARRIQUE バリック ピノ・ノワール ソノマ・コースト , バリック	U.S.A. アメリカ	8,000
I Cortini , CASTELLO DI NEIVE イ・コルティーニ , カステッロ・ディ・ネイヴェ	Italy イタリア	8,500
CLOUDY BAY Pinot Noir, Cloudy Bay Vineyards クラウディー ベイ ピノ・ノワール , クラウディー ベイ ヴィンヤーズ	NZL NZL	9,500
Gevrey-Chambertin, Bouchard Pere & Fils ジュヴレ・シャンベルタン / ブシャール PF , ブシャール ペール エ フィス	France フランス	11,800
Russian River Valley Pinot Noir , Paul Hobbs ロシアンリヴァーヴァレー ピノ ノワール , ポール ホブス	U.S.A. アメリカ	14,500

Vosne-Romanée , Lois Latour ヴォーヌ・ロマネ , ルイ ラトゥール	France フランス	17,000
Cabernet Sauvignon + Other		

Cabernet Sauvignon Reserva, Viña Valdivieso カベルネ・ソーヴィニヨン・レゼルバ, ヴィーニャ バルディビエソ	Chile チリ	4,500
Carnivor, E&J Gallo Winery カーニヴォ, ガロ・ワイナリー	U.S.A. アメリカ	5,200
Barossa Cabernet Sauvignon Portrait, Peter Lehmann バロッサ・カベルネ・ソーヴィニヨン・ポートレート ピーターレーマン	Australia オーストラリア	6,000
JOEL GOTT Cabernet Sauvignon 815, JOEL GOTT ジョエル・ゴット カベルネ・ソーヴィニヨン 815 ジョエル・ゴット	U.S.A. アメリカ	7,200
BURDESE , PLANETA ブルデーゼ , プラネタ	Italy イタリア	9,800
Château Cantemerle , Haut-Medoc シャトー カントメルル , オーメドック	France フランス	12,800
Cabernet Sauvignon Stags Leap District, Cliff Lade カベルネ・ソーヴィニヨン スタッグスリープ ディストリクト クリフ レイディ	U.S.A. アメリカ	15,800

Merlot + Other			Margaret River Shiraz , Cape Mentelle Vinyards マーガレット リヴァー シラーズ	Australia	7,800
Classic Merlot, MONTES S.A. クラシック メルロー, モンテス S.A.	Chile チリ	4,200	プ メンテル ヴィンヤーズ	オーストラリア	
Château Talaise , Bordeaux シャトー・タレーズ , ボルドー	France フランス	4,500	"Syrah"Maroccoli , PLANETA "シラー"マロッコリ , プラネタ	Italy イタリア	10,800
California Merlot , Smorking Loon カリフォルニア メルロー , スモーキングルーン	U.S.A. アメリカ	5,200	Sangiovese Chianti Classico "Loggia del Sole",		3,800
3055 MERLOT PETIT VERDOT , JEAN LEON	Spain	5,800	LE CHIANTIGIANE キアンティ クラシコ ロッジャ デルソーレ レ キアンティジャーネ	Italy イタリア	
3055・メルロ / プティ・ヴェルド , ジャン・レオン	スペイン	5 000	Corvina		
Tomi No Oka Red , Tomi No Oka Winery 登美の丘 赤 , 登美の丘ワイナリー	Japan 日本	7,800	MASI Campofiorin , MASI マアジ カンポフィオリン . マアジ	Italy イタリア	6,200
Poupille , Cote de Bordeaux プピーユ , コート・ド・ボルドー	France フランス	8,800	Malbec		
Syrah / Grenache			Reserva Malbec, Terrazas レゼルヴァ マルベック, テラザス	Argentina アルゼンチン	5,800
Grenache Shiraz , Jacob's Creek グルナッシュ・シラーズ , ジェイコブス クリーク	Australia オーストラリア	4,200	Zinfandel		
MandraRossa Syrah , SETTESOLI "マンドラロッサ" シラー , セッテソリ	Italy イタリア	4,500	Cline"Zinfandel , Cline Cellars クライン ジンファンデル , クライン セラーズ	U.S.A. アメリカ	4,800
CLINE Syrah Sonoma County , CLINE Syrah クライン シラー ソノマ・カウンティ , クライン シラー	U.S.A. アメリカ	5,200	Rosé&Sweet Wines		
Crozes Hermitage Les Meysonniers,		6,800	Château JARON Rose , Château JARON シャトー ジャロン ロゼ , シャトー ジャロン	France フランス	3,200
M.Chapoutier クローズ エルミタージュ レ メゾニエ , M. シャプティエ	France フランス		Cordier Monbazillac, Cordier コーディア モンバジャック, コーディア	France フランス	4,500